

# Hitch Mount Mud Flap Installation Instructions

#### VEHICLE ARMOR™



Hitch Mount Mud Flap Driver's Side (1)

# PACKAGE CONTENTS:

1 - Drivers Side Hitch Mount Mud Flap
1 - Passengers Side Hitch Mount Mud Flap
1 - Center Section with Mount
8 - Button Head Bolts



Center Section (1)



Hitch Mount Mud Flap Passenger's Side (1)

# **RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION TOOLS:**

- Allen Wrench's
- 9/16" Combination Wrench

#### **VEHICLE PREPARATION:**

Your vehicle's mounting area should be cleaned prior to the installation of your new Husky Hitch Mount Mud Flap.



# Installation

Read all directions thoroughly prior to the installation of your Hitch Mount Mud Flaps.

1. Layout the center section and the driver & passenger side mudflaps on a flat surface.



2. Assemble the center section to the driver & passenger side mudflaps using the button head bolts.



3. Install drop hitch through the Mud Flap center section mounting plate. Insert drop hitch into the vehicles reciever hitch and install a hitch pin with clip.



4. Once installed, position the Hitch Mount Mud Flap the desired distance from the bumper and tighten the mounting flange tension bolt and lock nut to secure.



5. If the Hitch Mount Mud flaps need to be shortened for the ride height of your vehicle, remove the 4-SS bolts and nylock nuts that hold the flap to the mounting tube. Cut of desired length from the top of the flap. Use the cut off portion of the flap as a guide to re-drill the mounting holes for the flap. Re-install the flap to the mounting tube with the SS bolts and nylock nuts.



6. You have now successfully installed your Husky Liners Hitch Mount Mud Flap.

# Congratulations,

You have now successfully installed your new Husky Liners Hitch Mount Mud Flap. If you have any questions please call us at 1-800-344-8759.

# HUSKY LINERS HITCH MOUNT MUD FLAP LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS WARRANTS YOUR HUSKY LINERS HITCH MOUNT MUD FLAP WITH A LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER. IF YOUR FINISHED PRODUCT IS FOUND DEFECTIVE, WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS WILL AUTHORIZE THE REPLACEMENT OF YOUR PRODUCT AT NO CHARGE TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER. THIS WARRANTY COVERS PRODUCT REPLACEMENT ONLY. WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS WILL NOT PROVIDE A MONETARY REFUND FOR THE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT OR CHARGES INCURRED DURING INSTALLATION. THIS WARRANTY IS NOT TRANSFERABLE. WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR PRODUCT FAILURE DUE TO ACCIDENT, COLLISION, NEGLIGENCE, VANDALISM OR ABUSE.

THERE IS NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND NO WARRANTY THAT THE PRODUCT SHALL BE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM JURISDICTION.

THIS PRODUCT IS TO BE USED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE OR PROVINCIAL LAWS. INSTALLATION OF THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT VIOLATES STATE OR PROVINCIAL LAW IS A MISUSE OF THE PRODUCT AND VOIDS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY. WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER FOR DAMAGES RELATED TO THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT IN AN ILLEGAL MANNER.

FOR WARRANTY SERVICE CONTACT YOUR HUSKY LINERS DEALER OR CALL WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS AT (800) 344-8759.